Town of New Lebanon Resolution # $\frac{XX}{X}$, 2018 Adoption of Columbia County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan October 9, 2018

2018, the following Resolution was proposed and seconded: Resolution by
Seconded by
RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE COLUMBIA COUNTY MULTI-JURISDICATIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN
WHEREAS, the town of New Lebanon, with the assistance from Ecology and Environment, Inc., has gathered information and prepared the Columbia County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan; and
WHEREAS, the Columbia County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan habeen prepared in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000; and
WHEREAS, the town of New Lebanon is a local unit of government that has afforded the citizens an opportunity to comment and provide input in the Plan and the actions in the Plan; and
WHEREAS , the town of New Lebanon has reviewed the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be updated no less than every five years;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the New Lebanon Town Board that New Lebanon adopts the Columbia County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan as this jurisdiction's Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan, and resolves to execute the actions in the Plan.
Upon the question of the foregoing Resolution, the following Town Board Members voted "Aye" o "Nay" for said Resolution:
Roll Call Vote: Councilmember Norman Rasmussen Councilmember Kevin Smith Sr. Supervisor Colleen Teal Councilmember Jesse Newton Councilmember Mark Baumli
The Resolution, having been approved by a majority vote of the Town Board, was declared duly adopted by the Supervisor of the Town of New Lebanon.

Dated: October 9, 2018

Tistrya Houghtling New Lebanon Town Clerk